

PRESS RELEASE

Germany's best training companies 2022: Award for HOMAG and Dürr Systems

Schopfloch, Bietigheim-Bissingen, February 15, 2022—Once again, the Dürr Group has been recognized for its outstanding training activities. In January, Deutschland Test and Focus Money published the "Germany's Best Training Companies 2022" ranking, which lists the best training companies from more than 100 sectors. In the mechanical and plant engineering category, HOMAG and Dürr Systems occupy top rankings with second and twelfth place respectively.

Young people who want to start an apprenticeship in Germany are faced with the important decision of choosing the right apprenticeship occupation and company. The choices of professions and companies are huge. That is why the question of training quality is particularly significant. In order to provide young people with guidance, Deutschland Test and Focus Money publish a "Training Atlas for Germany," listing the best training companies in various sectors. In mechanical and plant engineering, HOMAG and Dürr Systems are two companies from the Dürr Group ranking among the best in 2022.

"You get the best skilled workers by training them in your own company, which is why we aim to take on all trainees as permanent employees," says Group Human Resources Director Klaus Achtelik. In the competition for the next generation of skilled workers, it is important to offer high-quality training and a comprehensive training program. The Dürr Group therefore offers, among other things, stays abroad and mentoring programs. "We train our apprentices on an equal footing; all training supervisors in our company are united by a passion for helping young people succeed," reports Steffen Stippl, Training Manager at HOMAG in Schopfloch and coordinator of the HOMAG training network. "We are very pleased with this great second place, and at the same time we see it as an incentive not to let up but to continue improving our trainers' quality," says Dr. Daniel Schmitt, CEO of HOMAG.

Even after successful completion of the apprenticeship, the Dürr Group offers comprehensive training opportunities for further career development.

Dürr Aktiengesellschaft Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Carl-Benz-Str. 34 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen Germany

Phone +49 7142 78-1785 Fax +49 7142 78-1716

corpcom@durr.com www.durr-group.com



The Training Atlas from Deutschland Test and Focus Money is based on a study by the Institute for Management and Economic Research (IMWF). It is based on a questionnaire and the evaluation of various Internet sources—so-called social listening. The 20,000 companies with the highest numbers of employees in the country were examined. Both HOMAG and Dürr Systems received the "Germany's Best Training Companies 2022" award, finishing in second and twelfth place respectively in the top field of mechanical and plant engineering.

The Dürr Group employs a total of more than 400 trainees and students in work-study programs in Germany. A good 65% of them are employed by HOMAG, the world market leader for woodworking machinery. Every year, approximately 140 young people start an apprenticeship at the German locations of the Dürr Group. The Dürr Group's range of vocational training includes 17 commercial and technical/industrial apprenticeships and 13 work-study programs.

Pictures for this press release can be found here.

The Dürr Group is one of the world's leading mechanical and plant engineering firms with extensive expertise in automation and digitalization/Industry 4.0. Its products, systems and services enable highly efficient and resource-saving manufacturing processes in different industries. The Dürr Group supplies sectors like the automotive industry, mechanical engineering, chemical, pharmaceutical, medical technology and woodworking industries. It generated sales of € 3.54 billion in 2021. The company has around 17,800 employees and 120 business locations in 33 countries. The Dürr Group operates in the market with the brands Dürr, Schenck and HOMAG and with five divisions:

- Paint and Final Assembly Systems: paint shops as well as final assembly, testing and filling technology for the automotive industry, assembly and test systems for medical devices
- Application Technology: robot technologies for the automated application of paint, sealants and adhesives
- Clean Technology Systems: air pollution control, noise abatement systems and coating systems for battery electrodes
- Measuring and Process Systems: balancing equipment and diagnostic technology
- Woodworking Machinery and Systems: machinery and equipment for the woodworking industry

Dürr Aktiengesellschaft Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Carl-Benz-Str. 34 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen Germany

Phone +49 7142 78-1785 Fax +49 7142 78-1716



Contact:

Dürr AG

Andreas Schaller / Mathias Christen
Corporate Communications & Investor Relations
Phone +49 7142 78-1785 / -1381
Fax +49 7142 78-1716

E-Mail corpcom@durr.com

This publication has been prepared independently by Dürr AG/Dürr group. It may contain statements which address such key issues as strategy, future financial results, events, competitive positions and product developments. Such forward-looking statements are subject to a number of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including, but not limited to those described in disclosures of Dürr AG, in particular in the chapter "Risks" in the annual report of Dürr AG. Should one or more of these risks, uncertainties and other factors materialize, or should underlying expectations not occur or assumptions prove incorrect, actual results, performances or achievements of the Dürr group may vary materially from those described in the relevant forward-looking statements. These statements may be identified by words such as "expect," "want," "anticipate," "intend," "plan," "believe," "seek," "estimate," "will," "project" or words of similar meaning. Dürr AG neither intends, nor assumes any obligation, to update or revise its forward-looking statements regularly in light of developments which differ from those anticipated. Stated competitive positions are based on management estimates supported by information provided by specialized external agencies.

Our financial reports, presentations, press releases and ad-hoc releases may include alternative financial metrics. These metrics are not defined in the IFRS (International Financial Reporting Standards). Net assets, financial position and results of operations of the Dürr group should not be assessed solely on the basis of these alternative financial metrics. Under no circumstances do they replace the performance indicators presented in the consolidated financial statements and calculated in accordance with the IFRS. The calculation of alternative financial metrics may vary from company to company despite the use of the same terminology. Further information regarding the alternative financial metrics used at Dürr AG can be found in our <u>financial glossary</u> on the web page.

Dürr Aktiengesellschaft Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Carl-Benz-Str. 34 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen Germany

Phone +49 7142 78-1785 Fax +49 7142 78-1716